FARMLAND IRRIGATION PIPELINE REHABILITATION PROJECT: PHASE 2							
Engineers Estimate \$85,000 January 8, 2014							
F. LODUCA CO., STOCKTON, CA							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
2	Pothole to verify all necessary existing utilities and other to construct project	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
3	Ground Water Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
4	Demolishing Irrigation Box	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
5	12" & 18" Vent Pipes	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
6	24" RCP, includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars, valve connections & trench back fill	150	LF	\$366.00	\$54,900.00		
7	36" RCP includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars & trench back fill	60	LF	\$283.00	\$16,980.00		
8	18" RCP includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars, utility crossing & trench back fill	60	LF	\$250.00	\$15,000.00		
9	24" Irrigation Valve	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00		
10	36" Canal Gate	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
11	18" Canal Gate	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
12	Concrete Control Box	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
13	Demobilization	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$179,130.00		

FARMLAND IRRIGATION PIPELINE REHABILITATION PROJECT: PHASE 2							
Engineers Estimate \$85,000 January 8, 2014							
MCI Engineering, Inc., STOCKTON, CA							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
2	Pothole to verify all necessary existing utilities and other to construct project	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
3	Ground Water Dewatering	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
4	Demolishing Irrigation Box	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5	12" & 18" Vent Pipes	1	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		
6	24" RCP, includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars, valve connections & trench back fill	150	LF	\$327.00	\$49,050.00		
7	36" RCP includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars & trench back fill	60	LF	\$670.00	\$40,200.00		
8	18" RCP includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars, utility crossing & trench back fill	60	LF	\$400.00	\$24,000.00		
9	24" Irrigation Valve	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
10	36" Canal Gate	2	EA	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00		
11	18" Canal Gate	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
12	Concrete Control Box	1	LS	LEFT	BLANK		
13	Demobilization	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$192,250.00		

FARMLAND IRRIGATION PIPELINE REHABILITATION PROJECT: PHASE 2							
Engineers Estimate \$85,000							
	January 8, 2014						
Con-Quest Contractors, Inc., San Francisco, CA							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
2	Pothole to verify all necessary existing utilities and other to construct project	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
3	Ground Water Dewatering	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
4	Demolishing Irrigation Box	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00		
5	12" & 18" Vent Pipes	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
6	24" RCP, includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars, valve connections & trench back fill	150	LF	\$260.00	\$39,000.00		
7	36" RCP includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars & trench back fill	60	LF	\$355.00	\$21,300.00		
8	18" RCP includes all fittings, pipe plugs, collars, utility crossing & trench back fill	60	LF	\$300.00	\$18,000.00		
9	24" Irrigation Valve	2	EA	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00		
10	36" Canal Gate	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
11	18" Canal Gate	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
12	Concrete Control Box	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00		
13	Demobilization	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$242,800.00		